

្អ J.T.-2 PH 4: SSEE, FEORIS, FILED 0

Ú., .

H9500006184

Articles of Incorporation of Brasway Cargo Inc

Article I. Name

FILED 95 JUN - 2 PH 4: 10 ECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The name of this Florida corporation is Brasway Cargo Inc

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

¢

Brasway Cargo Inc 1517 N.W. 82nd Avenue Miami, FL 33126

Article III. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1000 shares of common stock, par value zero per share.

Article IV. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Jorge Lopez Montero Finizio, Velasquez, and Weissing, P.A. 2600 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 300 Miami, FL 33129

Article V. Board of Directors

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the

Corporate Creations International Inc. 4437 Sheridan Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33140 (305) 672-0686 H9500006184

H9500006184

٩

Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law. The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Sergio Brandao

Article VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Corporate Creations International Inc. 4437 Sheridan Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33140

Article VII. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective as of June 2, 1995.

The authorized representative of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on June 2, 1995.

Corporate Creations International Inc.

By: Anone Mala, Secretary

Corporate Creations International Inc. 4437 Sheridan Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33140 (305) 672-0686

H9500006184

MONTERO, FINIZIO, ET AL - MIAMI Q

RU1

H9500006184

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: Brasway Cargo Inc

4

REGISTERED AGENT: Jorge Lopez Monsero Finizio, Velasquez, and Weissing, P.A. 2600 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 300 Miami, FL 33129

رە:++

رج ہے۔ مک

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position

<u>}</u>> 95 JUH -2 PH 4: 10 Jorge Lope 5 MASSEE. FILED Data: June 2, 1995 2.5

Corporate Creations International Inc. 4457 Sharidan Avanua Mismi Basch, PL 33140 (805) 673-0585

H#5000008184